Received: 06/05/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/05/2012

TALK AMERICA INC. d/b/a Cavalier Telephone d/b/a PAETEC Business Services PSC NO 2 – Telephone Effective Date: July 5, 2012 Leaf: 59 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 4 - SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES, (Cont'd.)

- 4.1 Custom Calling Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 4.1.3 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)
 - C. FiberTREX Optional Calling Features

The following features are only available to Customers subscribing to bundled service plans that include the FiberTREX Optional Calling Features.

	Monthly Recurring Charge	
Ell MDEXTO	Minimum	Maximum
FiberTREX Service	\$1.25	\$5.00
Basic Standard Features	Φ0.00	Φ. 7. 0.0
Consultation Hold	\$0.00	\$5.00
Call Transfer	\$0.00	\$5.00
Three-Way Calling	\$0.00	\$5.00
Automatic Call Back	\$0.00	\$5.00
Call Forwarding Variable	\$0.00	\$5.00
Call Hold	\$0.00	\$5.00
Speed Calling 30	\$0.00	\$5.00
Selectable Standard Features		
Intercom	Free	\$5.00
Call Forwarding (Busy/Don't Answer)	Free	\$5.00
Call Pick-Up	Free	\$5.00
Call Restriction Options	Free	\$5.00
Distinctive Ringing	Free	\$5.00
Hunting	Free	\$5.00
Call Waiting - Originating/Terminating	Free	\$5.00
Tone Block / Cancel Call Waiting	Free	\$5.00
Optional Features		
Call Block	\$0.75	\$4.00
Call Park	\$0.75	\$4.00
Caller ID	\$3.25	\$13.00
Directed Call Park	\$0.75	\$5.00
Last Number redial	\$0.75	\$5.00
Remote Access Forward	\$2.25	\$11.00
Repeat Call	\$0.75	\$10.00
Return Call	\$0.75	\$10.00

Issued by: Vice President – Regulatory Affairs, Richmond, Virginia 23277